A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR PUBLIC HEARINGS ON PETITIONS FOR ZONING CHANGES

WHEREAS, the City Council has received petitions for zoning changes, which petitions, numbered 93-4 through 93-6 are on record in the Office of the City Clerk, and

WHEREAS, the City Council deems it in the public interest that hearings be held on said petitions,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, that public hearings will be held in the Meeting Chamber located in the Charlotte-Mecklenburg Government Center, Lobby Level, at 600 East Fourth Street beginning at 6:00 o'clock P.M. on Monday, the 15th day of February, 1993 on petitions for zoning changes numbered 93-4 through 93-6.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that notice of said hearings be published as required by law.

CERTIFICATION

I, Brenda R. Freeze, City Clerk of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina DO HEREBY CERTIFY that
the foregoing is a true and exact copy of a Resolution adopted by the City Council of the City of
Charlotte, North Carolina in regular session convened on the 19th day of January, 1993, the
full reference having been made in Minute Book 100, and recorded in full in Resolution Book 30,
at Page(s)

WITNESS my hand and the corporate seal of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina this the 21st day of January, 1993.

Brenda R. Freeze, City Clerk